

McGill and Partners announces new appointments as it continues to drive its growth agenda

New York - 9 August 2023 -- McGill and Partners, the global boutique specialist insurance and reinsurance broker, has announced several important leadership appointments within its US operations.

Karl Hennessy, who currently leads the Global Specialty Insurance teams in London, will be appointed CEO of McGill Global Risk Solutions LLC, the US insurance and reinsurance business, and will move to New York from London, subject to visa approvals. He will be supported by John Judice, who is appointed President of the US business with immediate effect and will be responsible for driving sales and business development activity across McGill and Partners' specialty insurance platform. Warren Mula will remain Chairman of the US business.

Nirali Shah has been appointed Head of US D&O and to further support Business Development activity in the US, Daisy Jackson has been appointed Partner, Business Development, and will move to New York from London, subject to visa approvals. Alyssa Gerardi is appointed as Steve McGill's Chief of Staff and has moved from New York to London.

As Karl transitions to the US, his previous responsibilities will be taken over by our Chairman, John Lloyd.

McGill and Partners works closely with many leading high-quality retail and/or wholesale brokerage firms and/or (re)insurers as well as global clients and their captives to deliver superior solutions and services to this segment. Specifically, the focus of the firm is on the design structuring and placement of world class (re)insurance solutions, particularly for larger or more complex clients.

Steve McGill, CEO of McGill and Partners, said: "Since we launched four years ago, we have developed a value proposition and business model that is highly differentiated, enabling us to deliver industry leading organic revenue growth. The US is the most important (re)insurance market in the world and these leadership changes are designed to reinforce our commitment to the US market, for the benefit of all our trading partners and clients."

- Ends -

About McGill and Partners

McGill and Partners is the fastest growing specialty insurance and reinsurance broker in the world with a boutique approach to help clients manage their most complex and challenging needs. It was launched in 2019 and the firm has significant



backing from funds affiliated with Warburg Pincus, a leading global private equity firm. McGill and Partners is a global business with centres of excellence in London and New York. www.mcgillpartners.com

For further information please contact:

UK media: Alistair Kellie, Zoë Sibree, Charlotte Coulson, Georgina Procter, SEC Newgate UK mcgill@secnewgate.co.uk

McGill and McGill and Partners are registered trading names of McGill and Partners Ltd and MGP McGill and Partners Europe Limited. McGill and Partners is also a d/b/a name of McGill Global Risk Solutions LLC.

McGill and Partners Ltd is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority under firm reference number 927379. MGP McGill and Partners Europe Limited is regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland under reference number C433022, with authorised branches in Germany, Switzerland and the UK. McGill Global Risk Solutions LLC (dba McGill Global Risk Insurance Solutions in California and McGill Global Risk LLC in Nebraska) is a Delaware limited liability company conducting (re)insurance intermediary services in the US. The McGill and Partners group also includes McGill and Partners Bermuda Limited, incorporated in Bermuda and registered as an insurance and reinsurance broker with the Bermuda Monetary Authority with registration no. 202100177, and McGill and Partners Australia Pty Limited, an Australian company conducting non-life reinsurance intermediary services.